## **QUESTION NO 3**

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 August 2019

Question	(1)	How many bookings were made for the uplift of bulky waste items in each of the last five years?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	How many bookings have been made for the uplift of bulky waste items in each month since the start of 2019?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	What performance target exists in terms of the time period between bookings and assigned collection dates?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	For bookings made so far this year, what percentage have had bulky items collected a) within two weeks b) within four weeks c) within six weeks d) within eight weeks and e) after more than eight weeks?
Answer	(4)	